

HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA TOWN COUNCIL MEETING DECEMBER 3, 2024, AT 7:30 PM Cover Sheet

NOTE Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

ITEM TITLE:

Approval of Resolution 2024-38 Appointing Chair of the Town of Eatonville Community Redevelopment Agency (TOCRA) (Administration)

TOWN COUNCIL ACTION:

PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, AND PRESENTATIONS		Department: ADMINISTRATIVE
PUBLIC HEARING 1 ST / 2 ND READING CONSENT AGENDA		Exhibits: • Resolution 2024-38
COUNCIL DECISION	YES	
ADMINISTRATIVE		

REQUEST: The request is for the Town Council to approve Resolution 2024-38 Appointing Chair of the Town of Eatonville Community Redevelopment Agency (TOCRA).

<u>SUMMARY</u>: Article 3, Section 3.1 Officers and Employees of the Town of Eatonville Community Redevelopment Agency (TOCRA) Bylaws states that the officers of the TOECRA shall be a Chair and a Vice-Chair. Appointments shall be for one calendar year. Appointments will usually be considered by the Town Council at the last meeting (regular or special) of the calendar year. If new appointments are not timely made, the incumbent(s) shall continue to serve until the new appointments are made by the Town Council. Any officer may be appointed for consecutive terms.

<u>RECOMMENDATION</u>: Recommendation is for Town Council to approve by Resolution 2024-38 for the appointment of a Chair of the Town of Eatonville Community Redevelopment Agency (TOCRA).

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: N/A